2-V
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
Magnetic and electronic proximity sensors DF-...series

=Double mounting option for exposed
reed switches
Codification key for magnetic switch mounting bracket
Mounting bracket for rodless cylinders S -V Series
NOTE: magnetic switch mounting brackets are supplied with accessories for assembling.
Item DH-200 (magnetic sensor) must be ordered separately.
DKS 5 A 25 0500 L
Option
Stroke (mm)
Bore
Carriage type
Series
Series
DKJ C 42 0500 D
Option
Stroke(mm)
Size/Bore
Series
Series
7-V
A
c
c
e
s
s
o
ri
e
s
Mounting accessories
standard supplied for:
S5 - VL1 Series
Part number
DKK62
Mounting bracket with double reed switches at sight mounting option
DKS...D/ DKJ...D Series
Dimensions of mounting bracket for rodless cylinders (DKS...D Series)
and slide units for rodless cylinders (DKJ...D Series).
Carriage option: S = Standard
M = Medium
L = Long
2M= Double medium
Magnetic sensor mounting bracket for  rodless cylinders S5-VL1 Series
and slide units J30-J31 for rodless cylinders
to be coupled with
mounting bracket
DKJ...D Series
The mountings of the brackets
onto the slide units, vary according
to the slide unit size.
A + stroke
Cyl. Ø Part number
32-40 DKK75040
50 DKK75050
63-80 DKK75080
J30 - J31 Series
Assembling example with rodless cylinders S5 Series
Assembling example with rodless cylinders VL1 Series
srednilycsseldoR
seires5S seires1LV
.lyC
Ø
EKORTS+A
S M L M L M2
52 271 102 762 102 762 663
23 212 742 243 742 243 354
04 - 292 404 292 404 535
05 - 463 405 463 405 086
sseldorrofstinuedilS
rednilyc